Gas Analysis
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Portable Heated Sample Tube
Smart-Sample-Tube
BE464009
10/2021
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

1.2 Type plate
Example:
Model designation
ID no., Item no.
Electrical supply
Smart Sample Tube - 1m
46782101100
Voltage: 230V 50/60Hz; Power 280W
1.3 Scope of Delivery
– 1 x portable sample gas probe incl. 3 m connection cable with CEE-7/7 plug
– Product Documentation
– Connection- and mounting accessories (only optional)
1.4 Ordering instructions
The item number is a code for the configuration of your unit. Please use the following model key.
4678 X X X 1 X 0 0 Product Characteristics
Voltage
1 115 V AC
2 230 V AC
Sample tube length
0 5 0.5 m
1 0 1.0 m
1 5 1.5 m
2 0 2.0 m
Temperature control
1 Regulated (control range 60 °C - 185 °C)
Connection for heated line / calibrating gas port
1 Pipe fitting Ø6 mm / none
2 Pipe fitting Ø6 mm / hose coupling DN 4/6
3 Pipe fitting Ø1/4" / none
4 Pipe fitting Ø1/4" / hose coupling 1/4"-1/6"
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE464009 ◦ 10/2021
Smart-Sample-Tube
1.5 Product description
The Smart Sample Tube series portable heated sample gas probe is ideally operated with the Smartline. Since it is heated, the
Smart Sample Tube can be used for sample gases in challenging measurements and when thermal bridges occur at the sample
point. The temperature can be set up to 185 °C (365 °F) to even safely sample gas with high acid dew points. Combining the
Smart Sample Tube with the Smartline allows particle filtration near the sampling point. However, other heated lines can also
be connected with universal insulation.
Probe Description
Smart Sample Tube Portable probe for heated gas sampling and connecting a heated sample gas line
Accessories Please refer to the data sheet at the end of this manual for accessories for this probe
The probe's sample tube is equipped with a temperature-controlled heating system which then curtails it when the set operat-
ing temperature is reached as indicated by a status LED.
3Bühler Technologies GmbHBE464009 ◦ 10/2021
Smart-Sample-Tube
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice
This unit may only be used if:
– the product is being used under the conditions described in the operating- and system instructions, used according to the